## 12 Days of Chritsmas 18<sup>th</sup> - 24<sup>th</sup> December 2023

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1- The promoter is Quotient Technology Ltd (company no. 7775437), owner of the Shopmium brand in the UK, whose registered office is at Unit F, 120 Weston Street, London, SE1 4GS.
- 2- The competition is open to residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 years or over. Employees of Quotient Technology Ltd and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition are not allowed to enter.
- 3- The competition is open from 08:00 (BST) 18<sup>th</sup> December 2023 and closes at 23:59 (GMT) 23<sup>th</sup> December 2023.
- **4-** Competition entry requirements:
- You need to have downloaded the Shopmium app (free to download) and registered your account (free to create). If you are not already a Shopmium user, download the app from the <u>App Store</u> or <u>Google Play</u> and register your account. This competition will only be available on app versions 7.8.0 and above.
- Participants must make at least one (1) cashback request among the 12 Days
  Of Christmas offers between 18<sup>th</sup> December 2023 at 8:00 (BST) and 23<sup>th</sup>
  December 2023 at 23:59 (GMT).
- All cashback requests need to be accepted by Shopmium for the entry to be valid and the participation to be validated.
- Users will enter the draw to win one of the three (3) tickets for two (2) people to Warner Bros Studios, worth one hundred seven pounds.
- Silver or Gold status does not affect the outcome of the challenge (status is obtained through the Shopmium Club loyalty program).
- 5- The draw will take place among all participating users on 26th December 2023 and the winner will be contacted via email the same day.

- 6- By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 7- The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms & conditions without notice in the event of unforeseen circumstances or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- 8- The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 9- The prizes are as stated, and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are not transferable.
- 10- The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by English law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.
- 11- Any personal data relating to the winner, or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 12- You are providing your information to Quotient Technology Ltd and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found here: https://www.shopmium.com/uk/privacy.
- 13- For questions please email contact.uk@shopmium.com
- **14-** Promoter: Quotient Technology, trading as Shopmium, Unit F, 120 Weston Street, London, SE1 4GS.